Usage Guideline
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging -
V1 - 543_Deliver Against Payment
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging -
2022_migrated
This document describes a usage guideline restricting the base message MT543 (SR 2022)
.You can also consult this information online.
Published by ASX and generated by MyStandards.

4                 90A :4!c//4!c/[N]15d
5                     Qualifier [1..1] 4!c
5                     Percentage Type Code [1..1] 4!c
6                             Discount DISC
6                             Percentage PRCT
6                             Premium PREM
6                             Yield YIEL
5                     Sign [0..1] N
5                     Price [1..1] 15d
4                 90B :4!c//4!c/3!a15d
5                     Qualifier [1..1] 4!c
5                     Amount Type Code [1..1] 4!c
6                             Actual Amount ACTU
6                             Discount DISC
6                             Negative Actual Amount NEGA
6                             Premium PREM
5                     Currency Code [1..1] 3!a
5                     Price [1..1] 15d
2         99A Number Count [0..1] :4!c//[N]3!n I
2         35B Identification of the Financial Instrument [1..1] [ISIN1!e12!c][4*35x
]
Comment:
:35B:ISIN AU0000XQLQC8
3             35B [ISIN1!e12!c][4*35x
]
4                 Identification of Security [0..1] ISIN1!e12!c
4                 Description of Security [0..1] 4*35x
5                     Line [1..4] 35x
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging - V1 - 543_Deliver Against Payment page 8

4                 36B :4!c//4!c/15d
5                     Qualifier [1..1] 4!c
5                     Quantity Type Code [1..1] 4!c
6                             Face Amount FAMT
6                             Unit Number UNIT
5                     Quantity [1..1] 15d
4                 36D :4!c//4!c/30d
5                     Qualifier [1..1] 4!c
5                     Quantity Type Code [1..1] 4!c
6                             Digital Token Unit Number DITU
5                     Quantity of Digital Tokens [1..1] 30d
2         70D Narrative [0..1] :4!c//6*35x I
2         13B Number Identification [0..*] :4!c/[8c]/30x I
2         95a Party [0..*] I
2         97a Account [1..*] Comment:
If Option A is included with a valid ACLR mnemonic that has
relevant relationships in place, the transaction will be entered for
that mnemonic.
:97A::SAFE//ABCD20
All other usage will result in the transaction being entered for the
default ACLR Branch attached to the BIC.
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging - V1 - 543_Deliver Against Payment page 9